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SRES 445
A resolution recognizing the importance of the economic relationship between the United States and Israel and
affirming that trade facilitated by the United States-Israel Free Trade Agreement is a tool to support the
economy of Israel during the conflict with Hamas.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Foreign Trade and International Finance
Introduced: Nov 2, 2023
Current Status: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous Consent.
(consider
Latest Action: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous Consent.
(consideration: CR S5803; text: 11/02/2023 CR S5342)  (Dec 6, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/senate-resolution/445 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TN   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (26 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Barrasso, John [R-WY] R · WY Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA] R · LA Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Cornyn, John [R-TX] R · TX Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Cortez Masto, Catherine [D-NV] D · NV Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Crapo, Mike [R-ID] R · ID Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Lankford, James [R-OK] R · OK Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Scott, Tim [R-SC] R · SC Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Tillis, Thomas [R-NC] R · NC Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Young, Todd [R-IN] R · IN Nov 2, 2023

Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO] D · CO Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Braun, Mike [R-IN] R · IN Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Britt, Katie Boyd [R-AL] R · AL Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Budd, Ted [R-NC] R · NC Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV] R · WV Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Cruz, Ted [R-TX] R · TX Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Daines, Steve [R-MT] R · MT Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Fischer, Deb [R-NE] R · NE Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Kennedy, John [R-LA] R · LA Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY] R · WY Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Rosen, Jacky [D-NV] D · NV Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Scott, Rick [R-FL] R · FL Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Sullivan, Dan [R-AK] R · AK Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Warnock, Raphael G. [D-GA] D · GA Nov 27, 2023

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Nov 27, 2023

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Finance Committee Senate Discharged From Dec 7, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Foreign Trade and International Finance

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118
HRES
1092 

Identical bill Mar 19, 2024: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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Summary  (as of Dec 6, 2023) 

This resolution recognizes that the economic relationship between the United States and Israel is strong and has

benefitted both countries and the peoples of both countries. It also expresses support for the people of Israel and the

economy of Israel in the face of Hamas' attacks against Israel.

Additionally, the resolution affirms that (1) the United States-Israel Free Trade Agreement set the stage for robust growth

in trade and investment between the United States and Israel, and (2) the agreement can serve as a tool for supporting

the economy of Israel during the conflict with Hamas.  

Actions Timeline

Dec 6, 2023: Senate Committee on Finance discharged by Unanimous Consent.
Dec 6, 2023: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by
Unanimous Consent.(consideration: CR S5803; text: 11/02/2023 CR S5342)
Dec 6, 2023: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous Consent.
(consideration: CR S5803; text: 11/02/2023 CR S5342)
Nov 2, 2023: Introduced in Senate
Nov 2, 2023: Referred to the Committee on Finance.
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